(c) not more than Fifty Million Dollars 815 

($50,000,000.00) of bonds may be issued during state fiscal year 816 

2009; (d) not more than Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00) of 817 

bonds may be issued during state fiscal year 2010; and (e) not 818 

more than Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00) of bonds may be 819 

issued during state fiscal year 2011.  In addition, the amount of 820 

bonds authorized to be issued under this section shall be reduced 821 

by the amount of any federal funds made available for the purposes 822 

described in subsection (2)(a) of this section.

[...]

form of the bonds, advertise for and accept bids, issue and sell 1026 

the bonds so authorized to be sold and do any and all other things 1027 

necessary and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale 1028 

of such bonds.  The total amount of bonds issued under this 1029 

section shall not exceed Sixty-six Million Dollars 1030 

($66,000,000.00); provided, however, that not more than Twenty-two 1031 

Million Dollars ($22,000,000.00) of bonds may be issued during any 1032 

fiscal year.  No bonds shall be issued under this section from and 1033 

after July 1, 2011. 1034   

(b)  Any investment earnings on amounts deposited into 1035

[...]

form of the bonds, advertise for and accept bids, issue and sell 1699 

the bonds so authorized to be sold and do any and all other things 1700 

necessary and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale 1701 

of such bonds.  The total amount of bonds issued under this 1702 

section shall not exceed Two Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 1703 

($275,000.00).  No bonds shall be issued under this section from 1704 

and after July 1, 2011. 1705   

(b)  Any investment earnings on amounts deposited into 1706 

the special fund created in subsection (2) of this section shall 1707 

be used to pay debt service on bonds issued under this section, in 1708

[...]

municipality to provide fire protection in rural areas.  The term 1899 

"rural areas" means any area within the county located outside the 1900 

boundaries of an incorporated municipality or any incorporated 1901 

municipality with a population of two thousand five hundred 1902 

(2,500) or less. 1903    

(iii)  A county or a municipality, designated by 1904 

the county, must have exhausted all rounds of applications for 1905 

fire trucks available to it under Section 17-23-1. 1906   

(d)  The Department of Insurance shall maintain an 1907

[...]

that the matching funds described in this paragraph are 2164 

forthcoming, the commission, at one time, or from time to time, 2165 

may declare by resolution the necessity for issuance of general 2166 

obligation bonds of the State of Mississippi in an amount not to 2167 

exceed Five Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,300,000.00) 2168 

to provide funds for the:  (a) repair, renovation, remodeling, 2169 

equipping, furnishing, adding to or improving the old National 2170 

Guard Armory on the State Fairgrounds in Jackson, Mississippi, or 2171 

another structure if approved by the Department of Finance and 2172

[...]

construction, furnishing and equipping of a facility at a location 2178 

selected as provided in Section 39-23-3(e).  The issuance of the 2179 

bonds described in this paragraph and the allocation of such funds 2180 

are conditioned upon the private sector or local or federal 2181 

government providing Five Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 2182 

($5,300,000.00) to match the funds provided under this section.  2183 

The matching funds required pursuant to this subsection may be 2184 

provided in the form of cash or in-kind contributions or any 2185 

combination of cash or in-kind contributions.  In-kind 2186